# ST. JOSEPH RIVER YACHT CLUB 2010 KINGS CUP RACE August 13, 2010

The King's Cup Race is sponsored by the St. Joseph River Yacht Club to encourage the excitement and adventure of yacht racing with others who enjoy the challenge, camaraderie, and special sense of accomplishment inherent in sailing port-to-port.

#### **START**

1300 EST from St. Joseph River Yacht Club

# **COURSE**

St. Joseph, MI to Chicago and back to St. Joseph. The total distance is approximately 100 nautical miles

## **SAILING INSTRUCTIONS**

To be provided at the *MANDATORY* Skipper's Meeting held at 1100 EST at St. Joseph River Yacht Club

## **ENTRIES**

The attached entry form should be completed and forwarded to:

Dirk Kruger 10350 Jericho Rd. Bridgman, MI 49106

Phone: (269) 449-8956 Fax: (269) 465-6430 Email: dkruger@qtm.net

All questions regarding the event and the skipper's meeting should be directed to:

Dirk Kruger

Email: dkruger@qtm.net Phone: (269) 449-8956

The entry fee is \$75.00 (\$85.00 after 7/30/10).

This includes dockage off of the St. Joseph River Yacht Club wall, participant favor, and the race fee.

Note: Entry fee can be submitted via PayPal (Regatta Networks) or mailed directly to Dirk Kruger.